## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-29**

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE.

**WHEREAS** the City Commission of the City of Breckenridge is charged with the responsibility of appointing members to the Board of Directors of the Housing Authority of the City of Breckenridge; and,

**WHEREAS** Carol McKee and J.B Sparks terms on the Housing Authority Board is set to expire October 31, 2024;

**WHEREAS** Joyce Toland will be stepping down from the position on the Housing Authority Board set to expire October 31, 2025;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**: That Kenny Taylor shall be appointed to fill the remaining term of Joyce Toland that expires October 31, 2025; that J.B. Sparks shall be reappointed for a two-year term that expires October 31, 2026; that Teresa Reynolds shall be appointed to a two-year term that expires October 31, 2026.

J.B. Sparks Teresa Reynolds Kenny Taylor (expires October 31, 2025)

PASSED AND APPROVED this 8th day of October 2024.

	Bob Sims, Mayor
ATTEST:	
lessica Sutter. City Secretary	